

Ejectment suit 301 of 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000576-2025)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

05.

11-02-2026

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act filed by the defendants no- 1 & 2 on 08-12-2025, w/o if any in the meantime with direction upon the defendants no- 1 & 2 and proforma defendants no- 8 to 13 to file W/S within the prescribed period of Limitation and consideration of service reports of defendants no- 3 and 4. Today also fixed for hearing of petition filed by the defendant no- 1 & 2 this day.

Plaintiff files hazira along with w/o against the petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P.T Act with annexure . Copy not served but attached. Let the same be kept with the case record. Plaintiff also files a downloaded copy of decisions of the Hon'ble Apex Court as per fristy. Let the same be kept in the case record.

No steps taken by the defendant no- 1 & 2.

Proforma defendant no- 8 to 13 files hazira. No W/S has been filed by the proforma defendant no- 8 to 13 this day.

On call Ld. Advocate for plaintiff is found present.

But on repeated calls neither defendant no- 1 & 2, nor the Proforma defendant no 8 to 13 or their Ld. Advocates appear.

Now it is 11.30 A.M.

Accordingly, defendant no- 1 & 2 as well as Proforma defendant no 8 to 13 are directed to file show cause as to why the necessary adverse order shall not be passed for their absence.

Fix 12-03-2026 for filing show cause by the defendant no- 1 & 2 as well as by Proforma defendant no 8 to 13.

Chief Judge.

J.O. Code WB 01130.

Latter:-

Now it is 11.45 A.M.

After passing the above order , Ld. Advocate for defendant no 1 & 2 appears by filing two separate petitions, one praying for directing to the plaintiff to serve the copy of the annexure relied with the plaint and another petition praying for adjournment of hearing petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. on the ground stated therein .Copy served. Le the same be kept with the case record.

To-date.(12-03-2026)

Chief Judge.

J.O. Code WB 01130