

Ejectment suit 301 of 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000576-2025)  
Before Smt. Sutanuka Nag, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

06.

12-03-2026

Ld. Regular P.O is engaged in S.I.R. duty vide the order of the Hon'ble Court.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the defendant no- 1 & 2 as well as by Proforma defendant no 8 to 13.

Record ravel that on 11-02-2026 on about 11:45 A.M. after passing of order defendant filed two separate petitions.

Today plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants no. 1 & 2 as well as proforma defendants no 8 to 13 filed haziras along with separate show cause petitions, on the grounds stated therein. Copies not served but attached.

Proforma defendants no 8 to 13 also filed written statement and defendants filed a petition praying for an adjournment, on the grounds stated therein. Copies not served but attached.

Perused the adjournment petition filed by the defendants and materials on record. Prayer for tie is consider and allowed.

Fix 13-05-2026 for consideration of acceptance of show cause petitions filed by the defendants no. 1 & 2 as well as proforma defendants no 8 to 13. Date also fixed for consideration of acceptance of written statement filed by the proforma defendants no. 8 to 13 and hearing of petitions filed by the defendants on 11-02-2026.

Chief Judge-in-Charge  
J.O. Code WB 01248