

Ejectment suit 301 of 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000576-2025)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

07.

05-05-2026

Record is put up before me on the strength of put up petition filed by the defendants no. 1 & 2 along with written statement, on the grounds stated therein. Copy not served but attached. Let the same be kept in the case record.

To date (13-05-2026) for consideration of acceptance of written statement filed by the defendant this day, if filed within the prescribed period of limitation. Defendants no. 1 & 2 are directed to serve copy of written statemet to the plaintiff in the meantime.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01130